1_1. [ Your bathroom/toilet area ]
Noting the hot summer days ahead, let's say there were 3 or 4 days straight of 30 degree Celsius or more heat. The following are a number of places in or around your own residence that could give
off an odor. Please indicate to what extent you believe the following places could get smelly during the heat. If you don't have a particular item just put in 'Not at all smelly":

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1022 462 560 255 399 368 64 204 458 296
Weighted 1022 496 526 285 378 359 111 353 401 157
\Your bathroom/toilet area
Really smelly 58 28 30 20 21 16 9 20 24 6
6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4%
*
Somewhat smelly 235 113 122 85 87 63 32 81 79 44
23% 23% 23% 30% 23% 17% 29% 23% 20% 28%
E * H
Not really smelly 450 236 214 113 175 162 41 148 191 69
44% 48% 41% 40% 46% 45% 37% 42% 48% 44%
B *
Not at all smelly 280 119 161 67 95 118 30 104 107 39
27% 24% 31% 23% 25% 33% 27% 29% 27% 25%
A CD *
Top2Box (Really/ Somewhat smelly) 292 141 152 105 108 79 40 100 102 49
29% 28% 29% 37% 29% 22% 36% 28% 26% 31%
DE *
Low2Box (Not really/ Not at all smelly) 730 355 375 180 270 280 71 253 298 108
71% 72% 71% 63% 71% 78% 64% 72% 74% 69%
C C *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2.[Your pet's litter box ]
Noting the hot summer days ahead, let's say there were 3 or 4 days straight of 30 degree Celsius or more heat. The following are a number of places in or around your own residence that could give
off an odor. Please indicate to what extent you believe the following places could get smelly during the heat. If you don't have a particular item just put in 'Not at all smelly":

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1022 462 560 255 399 368 64 204 458 296
Weighted 1022 496 526 285 378 359 111 353 401 157
\Your pet's litter box
Really smelly 285 124 160 92 108 85 37 98 115 35
28% 25% 30% 32% 28% 24% 33% 28% 29% 22%
E *
Somewhat smelly 296 147 149 74 113 109 31 90 118 56
29% 30% 28% 26% 30% 30% 28% 26% 29% 36%
*
G
Not really smelly 138 67 71 48 44 45 17 48 51 22
14% 14% 13% 17% 12% 13% 16% 13% 13% 14%
*
Not at all smelly 304 157 146 71 114 119 25 118 117 44
30% 32% 28% 25% 30% 33% 23% 33% 29% 28%
C *
Top2Box (Really/ Somewhat smelly) 580 271 309 166 220 194 68 188 232 91
57% 55% 59% 58% 58% 54% 62% 53% 58% 58%
*
Low2Box (Not really/ Not at all smelly) 442 225 217 119 158 165 43 165 168 66
43% 45% 41% 42% 42% 46% 38% 47% 42% 42%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3.[ Your garbage can or communal garbage bin/chute ]
Noting the hot summer days ahead, let's say there were 3 or 4 days straight of 30 degree Celsius or more heat. The following are a number of places in or around your own residence that could give
off an odor. Please indicate to what extent you believe the following places could get smelly during the heat. If you don't have a particular item just put in 'Not at all smelly":

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1022 462 560 255 399 368 64 204 458 296
Weighted 1022 496 526 285 378 359 111 353 401 157
Your garbage can or communal garbage
bin/chute
Really smelly 414 180 235 120 166 128 43 136 171 64
41% 36% 45% 42% 44% 36% 39% 39% 43% 41%
A E *
Somewhat smelly 391 194 197 100 134 156 43 143 148 57
38% 39% 37% 35% 35% 44% 39% 40% 37% 36%
D *
Not really smelly 136 82 54 40 53 43 17 38 54 27
13% 17% 10% 14% 14% 12% 15% 11% 13% 17%
B * G
Not at all smelly 81 40 42 25 24 32 7 36 28 10
8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 6% 10% 7% 6%
*
Top2Box (Really/ Somewhat smelly) 805 374 431 221 300 284 87 279 319 121
79% 75% 82% 77% 79% 79% 78% 79% 80% 77%
A *
Low2Box (Not really/ Not at all smelly) 217 122 95 64 78 74 24 74 82 37
21% 25% 18% 23% 21% 21% 22% 21% 20% 23%
B *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4.[Your refrigerator ]

Noting the hot summer days ahead, let's say there were 3 or 4 days straight of 30 degree Celsius or more heat. The following are a number of places in or around your own residence that could give
off an odor. Please indicate to what extent you believe the following places could get smelly during the heat. If you don't have a particular item just put in 'Not at all smelly":

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1022 462 560 255 399 368 64 204 458 296
Weighted 1022 496 526 285 378 359 111 353 401 157
\Your refrigerator
Really smelly 34 16 18 12 9 13 9 10 10 4
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 9% 3% 2% 2%
HI*
Somewhat smelly 141 62 79 49 49 43 10 45 62 24
14% 13% 15% 17% 13% 12% 9% 13% 16% 15%
*
Not really smelly 490 241 249 125 200 164 54 173 187 76
48% 49% 47% 44% 53% 46% 48% 49% 47% 48%
C *
Not at all smelly 357 177 180 99 121 138 38 124 142 54
35% 36% 34% 35% 32% 39% 34% 35% 35% 34%
*
Top2Box (Really/ Somewhat smelly) 175 78 97 61 57 56 20 55 72 28
17% 16% 19% 21% 15% 16% 18% 16% 18% 18%
*
Low2Box (Not really/ Not at all smelly) 847 418 429 224 321 302 91 298 328 130
83% 84% 81% 79% 85% 84% 82% 84% 82% 82%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5.[Your basement ]

Noting the hot summer days ahead, let's say there were 3 or 4 days straight of 30 degree Celsius or more heat. The following are a number of places in or around your own residence that could give
off an odor. Please indicate to what extent you believe the following places could get smelly during the heat. If you don't have a particular item just put in 'Not at all smelly":

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1022 462 560 255 399 368 64 204 458 296
Weighted 1022 496 526 285 378 359 111 353 401 157
\Your basement
Really smelly 48 20 28 10 22 16 10 10 22 6
5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 9% 3% 5% 4%
G*
Somewhat smelly 221 106 116 67 77 77 28 86 83 24
22% 21% 22% 23% 20% 21% 25% 24% 21% 15%
*
|
Not really smelly 375 189 185 100 149 126 39 124 142 70
37% 38% 35% 35% 39% 35% 35% 35% 36% 45%
* GH
Not at all smelly 378 180 197 108 130 139 34 133 154 57
37% 36% 37% 38% 34% 39% 31% 38% 38% 36%
*
Top2Box (Really/ Somewhat smelly) 270 126 144 77 100 93 38 96 105 30
26% 25% 27% 27% 26% 26% 35% 27% 26% 19%
I* | |
Low2Box (Not really/ Not at all smelly) 752 370 383 208 278 266 72 257 296 127
74% 75% 73% 73% 74% 74% 65% 73% 74% 81%
* FGH

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. [ The outside air in your community ]

Noting the hot summer days ahead, let's say there were 3 or 4 days straight of 30 degree Celsius or more heat. The following are a number of places in or around your own residence that could give
off an odor. Please indicate to what extent you believe the following places could get smelly during the heat. If you don't have a particular item just put in 'Not at all smelly":

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1022 462 560 255 399 368 64 204 458 296
Weighted 1022 496 526 285 378 359 111 353 401 157
\The outside air in your community
Really smelly 55 23 32 16 23 16 12 15 20 8
5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 11% 4% 5% 5%
*
Somewhat smelly 312 140 173 76 123 114 34 110 121 48
31% 28% 33% 27% 32% 32% 31% 31% 30% 30%
*
Not really smelly 443 227 216 130 170 143 34 156 180 73
43% 46% 41% 46% 45% 40% 31% 44% 45% 46%
* F F
Not at all smelly 212 106 105 63 62 87 31 72 80 29
21% 21% 20% 22% 17% 24% 28% 20% 20% 18%
D *
Top2Box (Really/ Somewhat smelly) 367 162 205 92 146 129 46 124 141 56
36% 33% 39% 32% 38% 36% 42% 35% 35% 35%
*
Low2Box (Not really/ Not at all smelly) 655 333 322 193 233 229 65 229 260 102
64% 67% 61% 68% 62% 64% 58% 65% 65% 65%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_7.[ A sports bag for the gym/hockey/baseball ]

Noting the hot summer days ahead, let's say there were 3 or 4 days straight of 30 degree Celsius or more heat. The following are a number of places in or around your own residence that could give
off an odor. Please indicate to what extent you believe the following places could get smelly during the heat. If you don't have a particular item just put in 'Not at all smelly":

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1022 462 560 255 399 368 64 204 458 296

Weighted 1022 496 526 285 378 359 111 353 401 157

\A sports bag for the gym/hockey/baseball

Really smelly 321 137 184 103 111 107 37 118 115 51
31% 28% 35% 36% 29% 30% 33% 33% 29% 33%
A *
Somewhat smelly 348 187 161 92 141 114 38 117 138 54
34% 38% 31% 32% 37% 32% 35% 33% 34% 34%
B *
Not really smelly 121 68 53 44 41 36 17 33 54 18
12% 14% 10% 16% 11% 10% 15% 9% 13% 11%
*
Not at all smelly 232 104 128 45 85 102 19 85 94 34
23% 21% 24% 16% 22% 29% 17% 24% 23% 22%
C *

Top2Box (Really/ Somewhat smelly) 669 324 345 196 252 221 76 235 253 105
65% 65% 66% 69% 67% 62% 68% 66% 63% 67%
*
Low2Box (Not really/ Not at all smelly) 353 172 181 89 126 138 35 118 147 52
35% 35% 34% 31% 33% 38% 32% 34% 37% 33%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_8.[ Adiaper pail ]

Noting the hot summer days ahead, let's say there were 3 or 4 days straight of 30 degree Celsius or more heat. The following are a number of places in or around your own residence that could give
off an odor. Please indicate to what extent you believe the following places could get smelly during the heat. If you don't have a particular item just put in 'Not at all smelly":

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1022 462 560 255 399 368 64 204 458 296
Weighted 1022 496 526 285 378 359 111 353 401 157
\A diaper pail
Really smelly 434 195 240 130 162 143 52 156 161 65
42% 39% 46% 45% 43% 40% 47% 44% 40% 41%
*
Somewhat smelly 224 120 104 62 76 87 30 66 86 42
22% 24% 20% 22% 20% 24% 27% 19% 21% 26%
* G
Not really smelly 66 43 23 27 29 10 8 21 26 12
6% 9% 4% 10% 8% 3% 7% 6% 6% 8%
B E E *
Not at all smelly 298 138 160 66 112 119 20 111 128 39
29% 28% 30% 23% 30% 33% 18% 31% 32% 25%
C * F Fl
Top2Box (Really/ Somewhat smelly) 658 315 343 191 237 229 83 222 247 107
64% 64% 65% 67% 63% 64% 74% 63% 62% 68%
*
Low2Box (Not really/ Not at all smelly) 364 181 183 94 141 129 28 131 153 51
36% 36% 35% 33% 37% 36% 26% 37% 38% 32%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_9.[ Carpets or area rugs ]

Noting the hot summer days ahead, let's say there were 3 or 4 days straight of 30 degree Celsius or more heat. The following are a number of places in or around your own residence that could give
off an odor. Please indicate to what extent you believe the following places could get smelly during the heat. If you don't have a particular item just put in 'Not at all smelly":

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1022 462 560 255 399 368 64 204 458 296
Weighted 1022 496 526 285 378 359 111 353 401 157
\Carpets or area rugs
Really smelly 46 18 28 14 15 17 13 17 10 6
5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 11% 5% 3% 4%
HI*
Somewhat smelly 251 116 135 65 107 79 30 77 110 33
25% 23% 26% 23% 28% 22% 27% 22% 27% 21%
*
Not really smelly 429 218 211 133 146 150 40 148 165 76
42% 44% 40% 46% 39% 42% 36% 42% 41% 48%
*
Not at all smelly 296 144 153 74 110 112 28 111 115 42
29% 29% 29% 26% 29% 31% 25% 31% 29% 27%
*
Top2Box (Really/ Somewhat smelly) 297 134 163 78 122 96 43 94 120 40
29% 27% 31% 27% 32% 27% 39% 27% 30% 25%
I*
Low2Box (Not really/ Not at all smelly) 725 362 364 207 256 262 68 259 280 118
71% 73% 69% 73% 68% 73% 61% 73% 70% 75%
*
F

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_10. [ Kids' bedroom ]

Noting the hot summer days ahead, let's say there were 3 or 4 days straight of 30 degree Celsius or more heat. The following are a number of places in or around your own residence that could give
off an odor. Please indicate to what extent you believe the following places could get smelly during the heat. If you don't have a particular item just put in 'Not at all smelly":

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1022 462 560 255 399 368 64 204 458 296
Weighted 1022 496 526 285 378 359 111 353 401 157
\Kids' bedroom
Really smelly 38 20 18 15 15 8 3 13 16 5
4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3%
*
Somewhat smelly 215 102 113 70 78 68 23 74 83 35
21% 21% 21% 24% 21% 19% 20% 21% 21% 23%
*
Not really smelly 348 183 165 89 148 111 45 116 128 58
34% 37% 31% 31% 39% 31% 41% 33% 32% 37%
E *
Not at all smelly 421 190 230 112 137 172 40 149 173 59
41% 38% 44% 39% 36% 48% 36% 42% 43% 37%
D *
Top2Box (Really/ Somewhat smelly) 253 122 131 85 93 76 26 88 99 40
25% 25% 25% 30% 25% 21% 23% 25% 25% 25%
E *
Low2Box (Not really/ Not at all smelly) 769 374 395 201 285 283 85 265 301 117
75% 75% 75% 70% 75% 79% 77% 75% 75% 75%
c *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (REALLY/ SOMEWHAT SMELLY)]
Noting the hot summer days ahead, let's say there were 3 or 4 days straight of 30 degree Celsius or more heat. The following are a number of places in or around your own residence that could give
off an odor. Please indicate to what extent you believe the following places could get smelly during the heat. If you don't have a particular item just put in 'Not at all smelly":

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1022 462 560 255 399 368 64 204 458 296
Weighted 1022 496 526 285 378 359 111 353 401 157
Your garbage can or communal garbage 805 374 431 221 300 284 87 279 319 121
bin/chute 79% 75% 82% 77% 79% 79% 78% 79% 80% 77%
A *
A sports bag for the gym/hockey/baseball 669 324 345 196 252 221 76 235 253 105
65% 65% 66% 69% 67% 62% 68% 66% 63% 67%
*
A diaper pail 658 315 343 191 237 229 83 222 247 107
64% 64% 65% 67% 63% 64% 74% 63% 62% 68%
*
Your pet's litter box 580 271 309 166 220 194 68 188 232 91
57% 55% 59% 58% 58% 54% 62% 53% 58% 58%
*
The outside air in your community 367 162 205 92 146 129 46 124 141 56
36% 33% 39% 32% 38% 36% 42% 35% 35% 35%
*
Carpets or area rugs 297 134 163 78 122 96 43 94 120 40
29% 27% 31% 27% 32% 27% 39% 27% 30% 25%
I*
Your bathroom/toilet area 292 141 152 105 108 79 40 100 102 49
29% 28% 29% 37% 29% 22% 36% 28% 26% 31%
DE *
Your basement 270 126 144 77 100 93 38 96 105 30
26% 25% 27% 27% 26% 26% 35% 27% 26% 19%
I* | |
Kids' bedroom 253 122 131 85 93 76 26 88 99 40
25% 25% 25% 30% 25% 21% 23% 25% 25% 25%
E *
Your refrigerator 175 78 97 61 57 56 20 55 72 28
17% 16% 19% 21% 15% 16% 18% 16% 18% 18%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of Contents




1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (NOT REALLY/ NOT AT ALL SMELLY)]
Noting the hot summer days ahead, let's say there were 3 or 4 days straight of 30 degree Celsius or more heat. The following are a number of places in or around your own residence that could give
off an odor. Please indicate to what extent you believe the following places could get smelly during the heat. If you don't have a particular item just put in 'Not at all smelly":

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents 1022 462 560 255 399 368 64 204 458 296
Weighted 1022 496 526 285 378 359 111 353 401 157
Your refrigerator 847 418 429 224 321 302 91 298 328 130
83% 84% 81% 79% 85% 84% 82% 84% 82% 82%
*
Kids' bedroom 769 374 395 201 285 283 85 265 301 117
75% 75% 75% 70% 75% 79% 77% 75% 75% 75%
c *
Your basement 752 370 383 208 278 266 72 257 296 127
74% 75% 73% 73% 74% 74% 65% 73% 74% 81%
* FGH
Your bathroom/toilet area 730 355 375 180 270 280 71 253 298 108
71% 72% 71% 63% 71% 78% 64% 72% 74% 69%
C C *
Carpets or area rugs 725 362 364 207 256 262 68 259 280 118
71% 73% 69% 73% 68% 73% 61% 73% 70% 75%
*
F
The outside air in your community 655 333 322 193 233 229 65 229 260 102
64% 67% 61% 68% 62% 64% 58% 65% 65% 65%
*
Your pet's litter box 442 225 217 119 158 165 43 165 168 66
43% 45% 41% 42% 42% 46% 38% 47% 42% 42%
*
A diaper pail 364 181 183 94 141 129 28 131 153 51
36% 36% 35% 33% 37% 36% 26% 37% 38% 32%
*
A sports bag for the gym/hockey/baseball 353 172 181 89 126 138 35 118 147 52
35% 35% 34% 31% 33% 38% 32% 34% 37% 33%
*
Your garbage can or communal garbage 217 122 95 64 78 74 24 74 82 37
bin/chute 21% 25% 18% 23% 21% 21% 22% 21% 20% 23%
B *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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